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FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

Representative John J. Mahoney

Cul

Cul

10
11
12

11

tural Investment Program

Recipient Name

Preservation Worcester, Inc.
The American Antiquarian Society
The Worcester Center for Crafts, Inc.

Worcester Art Museum

tural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

Angela Ortiz
Angelique Webster
April Roach

Barry Connolly

Bayda Asbridge
Brenda Lau Anderson
Carolyn Oliver

Cassie VonDoom

Charles Ketter

City

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

City

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

Grant
Amount

$11,200
$51,500
$18,000
$60,000

Cultural Investment Program Total $140,700

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
88
34

35

Christopher G King
Christopher Ortiz
Daniel Gay

Douglas Welch
Elizabeth Loring
Elizabeth Mercedes
Eric Butler

Giselle Rivera-Flores
Hermen Acheampong
loannis Gertsios
Jackson Powell
James Gomez
James Gracik

Jerry Kazarian
John Desilets

John R. Morello
Jose Ortiz

Kristy Collins

Larry Pinckney
Matthew Burgos
Maxine-May Lartey

Melanie Cataldo

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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36 Michael McGrath Worcester $5,000
37 Mitchell A. Gordon Worcester $5,000
38 Nicole Brathwaite-Hunt Worcester $5,000
39 Pamela Farren Worcester $5,000
40 Paul E. Odgren Worcester $5,000
41 Quintin Spackolito Worcester $5,000
42 Quockhang Le Worcester $5,000
43 Richard Hunt Worcester $5,000
44 Sarah Sanders Worcester $5,000
45 Sophie Matyas Worcester $5,000
46 Sophie Pearson Worcester $5,000
47 Stacy Lord Worcester $5,000
48 Tristan Hixon Worcester $5,000
49 Troy B. Thompson Worcester $5,000
50 William Gardiner Worcester $5,000
Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals $230,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Recipient Name City Arr?z::
51 Center for Nonviolent Solutions, Inc. = Worcester $7,350
52 Guardians of Traditions, Inc. Worcester $8,350
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= Massachusetts Symphony Orchestra, Worcester
Inc.
54 Preservation Worcester, Inc. Worcester
55 The Hopedale Women's History WsrEEsEr

Project, Inc.

56 The Worcester Center for Crafts, Inc. Worcester

57 Worcester Art Museum Worcester
58 Worcester Children's Chorus Worcester
59 Worcester Fire Brigade Pipes & Worcester
Drums, Inc.
60 Worcester Youth Center, Inc. Worcester
Festivals & Projects
Recipient Name City
61 Worcester Jewish Community Center, Worcester
Inc.
Local Cultural Council Allocation
Recipient Name City
62 Worcester Arts Council Worcester

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

$37,120
$30,000
$6,250

$56,050
$§75,000
$7,490

$7,250
$§75,000

$309,860

Grant
Amount

$2,500

$2,500

Grant
Amount

$226,600

$226,600
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Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name

63 Worcester Art Museum

YouthReach

Recipient Name

64 Worcester Youth Center, Inc.

City
Worcester
Universal Participation Innovation Fund
Total
City
Worcester
YouthReach Total

Representative John J. Mahoney Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$5,000

$5,000

Grant
Amount

$22,000
$22,000
$936,660
$936,660
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