

As of May 26 2023

Representative John J. Mahoney

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Preservation Worcester, Inc.	Worcester		\$11,200
2	The American Antiquarian Society	Worcester		\$51,500
3	The Worcester Center for Crafts, Inc.	Worcester		\$18,000
4	Worcester Art Museum	Worcester		\$60,000
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$140,700

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
5	Angela Ortiz	Worcester	\$5,000
6	Angelique Webster	Worcester	\$5,000
7	April Roach	Worcester	\$5,000
8	Barry Connolly	Worcester	\$5,000
9	Bayda Asbridge	Worcester	\$5,000
10	Brenda Lau Anderson	Worcester	\$5,000
11	Carolyn Oliver	Worcester	\$5,000
12	Cassie VonDoom	Worcester	\$5,000
13	Charles Ketter	Worcester	\$5,000



As of May 26 2023

14 Christopher G King	Worcester	\$5,000
15 Christopher Ortiz	Worcester	\$5,000
16 Daniel Gay	Worcester	\$5,000
17 Douglas Welch	Worcester	\$5,000
18 Elizabeth Loring	Worcester	\$5,000
19 Elizabeth Mercedes	Worcester	\$5,000
20 Eric Butler	Worcester	\$5,000
21 Giselle Rivera-Flores	Worcester	\$5,000
22 Hermen Acheampong	Worcester	\$5,000
23 Ioannis Gertsios	Worcester	\$5,000
24 Jackson Powell	Worcester	\$5,000
25 James Gomez	Worcester	\$5,000
26 James Gracik	Worcester	\$5,000
27 Jerry Kazarian	Worcester	\$5,000
28 John Desilets	Worcester	\$5,000
29 John R. Morello	Worcester	\$5,000
30 Jose Ortiz	Worcester	\$5,000
31 Kristy Collins	Worcester	\$5,000
32 Larry Pinckney	Worcester	\$5,000
33 Matthew Burgos	Worcester	\$5,000
34 Maxine-May Lartey	Worcester	\$5,000
35 Melanie Cataldo	Worcester	\$5,000



As of May 26 2023

36 Michael McGrath	Worcester		\$5,000
37 Mitchell A. Gordon	Worcester		\$5,000
38 Nicole Brathwaite-Hunt	Worcester		\$5,000
39 Pamela Farren	Worcester		\$5,000
40 Paul E. Odgren	Worcester		\$5,000
41 Quintin Spackolito	Worcester		\$5,000
42 Quockhang Le	Worcester		\$5,000
43 Richard Hunt	Worcester		\$5,000
44 Sarah Sanders	Worcester		\$5,000
45 Sophie Matyas	Worcester		\$5,000
46 Sophie Pearson	Worcester		\$5,000
47 Stacy Lord	Worcester		\$5,000
48 Tristan Hixon	Worcester		\$5,000
49 Troy B. Thompson	Worcester		\$5,000
50 William Gardiner	Worcester		\$5,000
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$230,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
51 Center for Nonviolent Solutions, Inc.	Worcester	\$7,350
52 Guardians of Traditions, Inc.	Worcester	\$8,350



As of May 26 2023

53	Massachusetts Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	Worcester		\$37,120
54	Preservation Worcester, Inc.	Worcester		\$30,000
55	The Hopedale Women's History Project, Inc.	Worcester		\$6,250
56	The Worcester Center for Crafts, Inc.	Worcester		\$56,050
57	Worcester Art Museum	Worcester		\$75,000
58	Worcester Children's Chorus	Worcester		\$7,490
59	Worcester Fire Brigade Pipes & Drums, Inc.	Worcester		\$7,250
60	Worcester Youth Center, Inc.	Worcester		\$75,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$309,860

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
61	Worcester Jewish Community Center, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$2,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
62 Worcester Arts Council	Worcester		\$226,600
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$226,600



As of May 26 2023

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
63	Worcester Art Museum	Worcester		\$5,000
			Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$5,000

YouthReach

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
64 Worcester Youth Center, Inc.	Worcester		\$22,000
		YouthReach Total	\$22,000
		Representative John J. Mahoney Total	\$936,660
		Grand Total	\$936,660